Other change of accounting standard that has impact on the Company’s financial results includes:

Related party transactions:  CICA 3840 contains requirements for measuring related party transactions. IAS 24 does not
deal with the measurement of related party transactions. The Company will adjust its past related party transactions
accordingly from July 1, 2011.

Change in functional currency: With change of functional currency, the current method applies under both CGAAP and
IFRS; however, under IFRS a simple approach is used to translate assets, liabilities, equity and the income statement (and
cash flow statement) at the spot rate; under CGAAP, the equity items are translated at the historical rates.

Monument Mining Limited   Management’s Discussion and Analysis (Form 51-102F)

For the year ended June 30, 2011

31 | P a g e

As of June 30, 2010, the impact on conversion from Canadian GAAP to IFRS is initially quantified as follows:

CGAAP in US

functional currency
Asset retirement

obligation
Related parties

transaction
IFRS unaudited

 pro-forma

Total current assets 10,599,467 - - 10,599,467
Total assets 63,533,486 1,120,117 2,514,055 67,167,658
Total current liabilities 3,637,939 - - 3,637,939
Total liabilities 6,775,283 1,120,117 - 7,895,400
Equity 56,758,203 - 2,514,055 59,272,258

1) Functional Currency: The Company has changed its functional currency from Canadian dollar to United States dollar on
July 1, 2010 for all subsidiaries and the parent company. Under CGAAP, EIC-130, assets and liabilities were translated at
the spot rate and equity, revenues and expenses translated at historical or average rate with unrealized foreign exchange
differences on consolidation being recognized in other comprehensive income. Under IFRS, IAS 21, the June 30, 2010
spot rates were used to translate assets, liabilities, equity, revenue and expenses. This resulted in a decrease in